

Resolution

WHEREAS,

the Board of County Commissioners of Fremont County, Colorado, regretfully accepts the retirement of Mr. Paul Garrett as Fremont County Department of

Transportation Supervisor; and

WHEREAS. Paul Garrett has been a loyal and valued employee of Fremont County from June

17, 1985, until April 17, 2023, earning much respect and admiration for his

extraordinary level of dedication and professionalism for the County; and

Paul Garrett provided Fremont County and its citizens with his expertise in road WHEREAS.

maintenance for nearly 38 years; and

WHEREAS, *Paul Garrett's accomplishments are many and include the following:*

Performing equipment operation to maintain County roads,

Always operating equipment in a manner showcasing his vast experience and expertise.

- Operating equipment to overlay County roads with asphalt or chip seal materials,
- Providing leadership and knowledge through example of character and skills to those who are subordinate,
- For being a valuable Senior Operator and a relied upon leader for projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Fremont County, Colorado, hereby publicly recognizes and expresses its deep appreciation and that of the residents of Fremont County, to Paul Garrett for his decades of devoted service to Fremont County.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be read into the record of the Board of County Commissioners as a tribute to Paul Garrett's service and that the official seal of Fremont County shall be affixed thereto and delivered to him.

DONE THIS 9th day of May, 2023, at Cañon City, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF FREMONT COUNTY, COLORADO

Kevin Grantham, District 1 Commissioner	
	ATTEST:
Debbie Bell, District 2 Commissioner	Justin Grantham County Clerk and Recorder
Dwayne McFall District 3 Commissioner	